

\230

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).748/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.
939/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S JAGGI BROTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 749 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

St.of UP Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed after the winter vacation, with
liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter
affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

\230

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).748/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.
939/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S JAGGI BROTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 749 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

St.of UP Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed after the winter vacation, with liberty to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master