

L  
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 311 OF 2009

M/S JAGGI BROTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 312 of 2009  
(Office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file the statement of case in both the appeals. If statement of case is not filed within this period, the appeals be listed for appropriate orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master