

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 311 OF 2009

M/S JAGGI BROTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 312 of 2009

Date: 24/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned
counsel for the respondents are present.

The Learned counsel for the respondents have not filed
the statement of case although by order dated 23.7.2013 of
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers two weeks time for filing the
same was given to them. Viewed, in that context, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
under the rules.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar